

14 June 2022

## **Waiting lists for urgent and routine consultations**

### **Enquiry:**

The duration a patient referred on 13th May 2022 will expect to wait for a first consultation for each of the following, broken down by urgent and routine appointments?

### **Response:**

Please see 2 attachments. Additional information follows

### **CAMHS**

**1) The duration a patient referred on 13 May 2022 will expect to wait for a first consultation for each of the following, broken down by urgent and routine appointments?**

CAMHS: urgent within 5 days, service target/breach date for routine is 9 weeks.

**2) The number of people on the waiting list for a first consultation on 13th May 2022 for each of the specialties above, broken down by urgent and routine appointments?**

CAMHS: Urgent < 5; Routine 669

Use of < 5 (less than five): We are unable to provide an exact figure - exempt from release under section 40(2) of the FOI Act - as this could make patients personally identifiable. Disclosure would constitute a breach of the principles of the General Data Protection Regulations 2018.

**3) The longest time a patient has been waiting for a first consultation on 13th May 2022 for each of the specialties above, broken down by urgent and routine appointments?**

CAMHS: Urgent 16; Routine 479

### **Psychiatry /Adult Mental Health Services**

**1) The duration a patient referred on 13 May 2022 will expect to wait for a first consultation for each of the following, broken down by urgent and routine appointments?**

14 June 2022

Psychiatry /Adult Mental Health Services: All referrals categorised clinically as urgent are offered an appointment within 10 working days. The longest wait for a referral categorised as routine from 13 May will wait 8 weeks for an appointment

**2) The number of people on the waiting list for a first consultation on 13th May 2022 for each of the specialties above, broken down by urgent and routine appointments?**

Psychiatry /Adult Mental Health Services: Urgent 43; Routine 622

**3) The longest time a patient has been waiting for a first consultation on 13th May 2022 for each of the specialties above, broken down by urgent and routine appointments?**

Psychiatry /Adult Mental Health Services: Urgent 122; Routine 146

**Adult mental health and Psychiatry have a number of waiting lists. Please see below.**

	Waiting Times	No. on Waiting List	Longest Wait	
Community Addiction Team	3-4 weeks	155	28 days	Routine
Substitute Prescribing Team	3-4 weeks	19	36 days	Routine
Eating Disorders	6 -7 weeks	11	56 days	Urgent seen with 10 days
Trauma	8 weeks	120	60 days	
Cognitive Behavioural Therapy	8 weeks	146	60 days	